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The global scorecard  
 

United States  + 54,288 United States  + 1,049

Brazil  + 34,027 Brazil  + 721

Italy  + 17,440 Mexico  + 458

India  + 15,510 Russia  + 370

Russia  + 11,234 Italy  + 192

Poland  + 10,101 Indonesia  + 185

Turkey  + 8,424 Czechia  + 145

Iran  + 8,010 United Kingdom  + 144

Czechia  + 7,885 Slovakia  + 114

Germany  + 6,118 Poland  + 113

 + 173,037  + 3,491

World  + 286,328 World  + 5,267

Top ten 60% Top ten 66%

World

30.6 median population age

New cases New Deaths

The worst ten countries

149.867 bp of population infected

As of Feb 28

New confirmed cases

by continent

3.32 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 

 

For more information contact us: 
Donald Luskin: 312 273 6766 don@trendmacro.com 
Thomas Demas: 704 552 3625  tdemas@trendmacro.com 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
mailto:don@trendmacro.com
mailto:tdemas@trendmacro.com
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The US scorecard                            
 

New cases New Deaths New in hospital Cume cases Cume deaths Cume in hospital Hospital use ICU use

TX AL CA CA NY RI 100% DC 88%

VA IA TX TX FL MA 80% DE 83%

CA CO FL NY NJ CT 80% TX 82%

FL WV NY FL AZ MD 79% RI 82%

NY AK IL PA GA MO 79% AL 82%

PA AS GA NJ OH GA 77% GA 81%

OH CT OH IL AL FL 77% MO 81%

MA GU PA OH IN PA 77% FL 79%

OK HI NC GA MD MI 76% NM 79%

SC ID AZ MI WI SC 76% MS 78%

72% 71%

70% 71%

Fewer daily cases Fewer new deaths Fewer new hospitalizations Most recoveries

United States

 + 35

 + 15

 + 11

 + 2

 + 2,389

 + 2,334

 + 1,945

 + 84

 + 60

 + 51

 + 0

 + 3,815

 + 158

 + 126

 + 5,385

 + 197 + 7,580

 + 0

 + 0

 + 1,049

97%

-1,425

NJ

GA

PA

SC  + 1,751

 + 1,736

All states

 + 34,840

VA

NY

FL

CA

TX

AR

3,475,562 51,979

1,874,154 38,497

1,006,521 23,252

967,422 22,735

1,630,445 31,406

1,186,696 24,021

17,297

858,548 17,295

2,644,024

 + 32

 + 0

42,936

 + 49

-281 IL

All states

Median

AL -62 MO -32

TX

Some states not reporting

AR

NM

OH

TN

NM -36

IN -41-74

-184

GA

The ten worst US states

 + 63

-1519

-4%

89,995

80,572

63,713

57,599

56,039

50,279

45,428

42,775

35,000

26,127

547,527

931,642

 + 0

 + 0

 + 90

 + 170

 + 4,685

 + 3,220

All states

 + 1,017

Top ten

NJ

NC SC -45AR

-48

Top ten

 + 54,288

-2,643

64%

816,782 16,508

15,391,796 285,926

868,006

63%

28,350,657 503,235

54% 57%

38.1 median population age

870.402 bp of population infected

15.450 bp of population fatalities

MI -70

Five most improved US states

TX -7,258 CA

PA

 + 4,784

 + 3,490

 + 2,239

 + 2,114

 + 1,124-1,416

-1,745

MI
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Source: Covid Tracking Project, Dept. of Health and Human Services, CDC, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 

https://covidtracking.com/
https://healthdata.gov/dataset/covid-19-reported-patient-impact-and-hospital-capacity-state
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#vaccinations
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Rolling out the vaccines in the US 

US overall

AK ME

46.8% 31.0%

22.8% 16.9%

13.3% 8.1%

WI VT NH

27.3% 33.2% 30.3%

16.5% 16.8% 17.2%

8.6% 8.7% 7.3%

WA ID MT ND MN IL MI NY MA

29.5% 27.2% 32.0% 32.4% 28.4% 28.2% 27.1% 29.6% 30.3%

14.9% 14.4% 17.7% 19.3% 16.7% 15.8% 14.9% 13.8% 17.7%

7.6% 7.2% 8.7% 10.2% 8.1% 6.4% 8.4% 7.4% 7.2%

OR NV WY SD IA IN OH PA NJ CT RI

29.4% 28.2% 33.8% 37.2% 28.6% 27.5% 28.2% 30.6% 28.2% 33.6% 29.1%

15.0% 14.5% 17.3% 20.8% 16.9% 14.9% 14.4% 14.9% 16.0% 19.4% 17.3%

8.4% 7.3% 9.4% 10.6% 5.7% 8.4% 7.7% 6.5% 8.1% 8.4% 7.0%

CA UT CO NE MO KY WV VA MD DE

29.3% 25.6% 29.5% 31.2% 27.6% 29.5% 33.8% 29.7% 30.4% 30.0%

15.5% 12.2% 15.7% 16.0% 13.2% 15.6% 17.7% 15.8% 14.6% 14.8%

6.6% 5.5% 8.0% 8.2% 6.7% 7.8% 11.4% 8.4% 8.1% 7.1%

AZ NM KS AR TN NC SC DC

29.5% 35.2% 29.8% 29.6% 28.8% 28.5% 26.0% 40.3%

16.8% 22.3% 14.8% 13.9% 12.9% 15.0% 14.3% 11.9%

7.2% 11.7% 7.2% 7.5% 6.7% 8.2% 6.7% 5.7%

OK LA MS AL GA

35.4% 28.6% 29.2% 28.6% 27.1%

17.4% 14.3% 13.9% 13.3% 11.9%

9.9% 8.1% 7.1% 6.4% 7.0%

HI TX FL PR

35.2% 26.3% 29.4% 32.5%

17.5% 12.2% 14.7% 11.1%

9.7% 6.2% 8.2% 6.1%

Over last day

As of Feb 28

96.40 million doses distributed +0.00 million/day

75.24 million doses administered +2.43 million/day

49.77 million persons with one shot +1.34 million/day

24.78 million persons with two shots +1.08 million/day

78.0% of distributed doses administered

7.11 million shots long-term care residents/staff

State

Doses distributed

as % population

One shot received

as % population

Two shots received

as % population

100% of LTC 1 shot 54.5% 2 shots

15.0% of US pop 1 shot 7.5% 2 shots

+0.07 million/day

 

Source: CDC, CDC, TrendMacro calculations 
 

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#vaccinations
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#vaccinations-ltc
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US deep-dive                                      National and state-by-state data do not line up because of different sources 
 

    
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covidtracking.com/


 

 

 

5 
 

US deep-dive on the demographics of age, race and health 
 

Age distribution of US cases, fatalities and case-fatality rates   Cumulative

Racial distribution of US cases, fatalities and case-fatality rates   

(Does not foot

with national average

due to sample error)

Comorbidities
Top-ten joint causes of Covid mortalities, cumulative For 6% of the deaths, 

COVID-19 was the only 

cause mentioned. For 

deaths with conditions 

or causes in addition to 

COVID-19, on average, 

there were 3.8 

additional conditions or 

causes per death.

 

Source: Distributions CDC, Comorbidities CDC, TrendMacro calculations 

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#demographics
https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/nvss/vsrr/covid_weekly/index.htm
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Recommended reading  
 

Amid Slow Vaccine Deliveries, Desperate E.U. Nations 

Hunt for More  
Matina Stevis-Gridneff 

New York Times 
February 26, 2021 

 

My Teens Are Coronavirus Vaccine Guinea Pigs  
Sheila Mulrooney Eldred 

New York Times 

February 16, 2021 

 

In-person classes. Old buildings. Almost no COVID. 

Are Philly Catholic schools a blueprint?  
Avi Wolfman-Arent 

WHYY 
February 21, 202 

 

 

Meme of day    
 

 
 

 

Source: Our beloved clients, and Power Line blog "The Week in Pictures"  

https://www.nytimes.com/2021/02/26/world/europe/EU-vaccine-hunt.html
https://www.nytimes.com/2021/02/26/world/europe/EU-vaccine-hunt.html
https://www.nytimes.com/2021/02/16/parenting/teen-coronavirus-vaccine-trial.html
https://whyy.org/articles/in-person-classes-old-buildings-almost-no-covid-are-philly-catholic-schools-a-blueprint/
https://whyy.org/articles/in-person-classes-old-buildings-almost-no-covid-are-philly-catholic-schools-a-blueprint/
https://www.powerlineblog.com/archives/category/the-week-in-pictures
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The coronavirus case accelerometer… tracking the world’s infection curves 

Share of infected population from first day with 100 confirmed cases, log scale 

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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The coronavirus mortality accelerometer … tracking the world’s fatality curves 

Share of deceased population from day of first fatality 
 

 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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“Exponential”? Our most reliable evidence of the rate of spread of Covid-2019 
Vertical: days to double deaths   Horizontal: days from first death 
Flat indicates exponential spread   Declining indicates supra-exponential spread   Rising indicates sub-exponential spread 
 

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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Requirement to Open Up America Again: 14-day “downward trajectory” in new cases    

14-day moving average, last 14 days   Most recent value displayed   ⚫ High  ⚫  Low 

◼  Downward trajectory  ◼ Five best   ◼ Upward trajectory  ◼ Five worst 
 

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://assets.bwbx.io/documents/users/iqjWHBFdfxIU/rYDX4WWYX9Qg/v0
https://covidtracking.com/
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Alt requirement to Open Up America Again: 14-day “downward trajectory” in pos tests    
14-day moving average, last 14 days    Most recent value displayed       ⚫ High  ⚫  Low 

◼  Downward trajectory  ◼ Five best   ◼ Upward trajectory  ◼ Five worst 
 

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations 

https://assets.bwbx.io/documents/users/iqjWHBFdfxIU/rYDX4WWYX9Qg/v0
https://covidtracking.com/
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From Ground Zero to the Rio Grande 
 

New York

US ex-New York

Texas
911.86 bp of population infected

33.9 median population age

As of Feb 28

38.1 median population age

838.12 bp of population infected

38.2 median population age

872.45 bp of population infected

19.79 bp of population fatalities

15.17 bp of population fatalities

14.81 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations 

 

https://covidtracking.com/
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The sun-belt hot-spot states (other than Texas) 
 

California

Florida

Arizona

As of Feb 28

1122.15 bp of population infected

38.0 median population age

42.2 median population age

879.62 bp of population infected

36.7 median population age

872.60 bp of population infected

13.16 bp of population fatalities

14.62 bp of population fatalities

21.95 bp of population fatalities

 
 

Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations 
 

https://covidtracking.com/
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Patient zero… and then everyone else 
 

China

World ex-China

As of Feb 28

28.8 median population age

183.44 bp of population infected

4.06 bp of population mortalities

0.72 bp of population infected

0.03 bp of population mortalities

37.4 median population age

 
 

Source: Johns Hopkins, Covid Tracking Project,TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
https://covidtracking.com/
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Impact in the largest economies 
 

Japan

Germany

France

As of Feb 28

12.79 bp of population fatalities

559.19 bp of population infected

8.45 bp of population fatalities

0.64 bp of population fatalities

34.95 bp of population infected

295.15 bp of population infected

41.2 median population age

45.9 median population age

47.3 median population age
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in The Anglosphere 
 

United Kingdom

Canada

Australia
10.47 bp of population infected

37.9 median population age

As of Feb 28

628.51 bp of population infected

40.5 median population age

230.03 bp of population infected

40.8 median population age

18.47 bp of population fatalities

5.80 bp of population fatalities

0.33 bp of population fatalities

 

Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 

 
 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in continental Europe 
 

Italy

Spain

Switzerland

  

As of Feb 28

11.66 bp of population fatalities

649.46 bp of population infected

14.73 bp of population fatalities

16.19 bp of population fatalities

484.64 bp of population infected

679.33 bp of population infected

45.5 median population age

44.9 median population age

42.2 median population age
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series


 

 

 

18 
 

Impact in other hot-spots 
 

South Korea

Singapore

Sweden

40.9 median population age

649.39 bp of population infected

12.67 bp of population fatalities

As of Feb 28

41.8 median population age

17.37 bp of population infected

105.08 bp of population infected

34.6 median population age

0.31 bp of population fatalities

0.01 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in the BRICs ex-China 
 

India

Russia

Brazil

As of Feb 28

39.6 median population age

26.8 median population age

82.89 bp of population infected

29.05 bp of population infected

1.17 bp of population fatalities

0.59 bp of population fatalities

33.5 median population age

503.64 bp of population infected

12.17 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in the Middle East and Africa 
 

Israel

Iran

Africa (52 nations)

As of Feb 28

30.3 median population age

30.2 median population age

873.26 bp of population infected

186.35 bp of population infected

6.47 bp of population fatalities

6.86 bp of population fatalities

29.98 bp of population infected

19.7 median population age

0.79 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

 

 

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series
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Impact in Africa, continued 
 

South Africa As of Feb 28

27.6 median population age

873.26 bp of population infected

6.47 bp of population fatalities
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Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations  

https://github.com/CSSEGISandData/COVID-19/tree/master/csse_covid_19_data/csse_covid_19_time_series

