

Trend Macrolytics, LLC Donald Luskin, Chief Investment Officer Thomas Demas, Managing Director Michael Warren, Energy Strategist

Data Insights: Covid-2019 Monitor

Monday, March 1, 2021

The global scorecard



For more information contact us: Donald Luskin: 312 273 6766 don@trendmacro.com

Thomas Demas: 704 552 3625 tdemas@trendmacro.com

Copyright 2021 Trend Macrolytics LLC. All rights reserved. This document is not to be forwarded to individuals or organizations not authorized by Trend Macrolytics LLC to receive it. For information purposes only; not to be deemed to be recommendations for buying or selling specific securities or to constitute personalized investment advice. Derived from sources deemed to be reliable, but no warranty is made as to accuracy.

The US scorecard

The ten worst US states														
New c	ases	New D	eaths	New in	hospital	Cume	cases	Cume	deaths	Cume	in hospital	Hospital u	ise ICU use	
NY	+7,580	TX	+ 197	AL	+ 35	CA	3,475,562	CA	51,979	NY	89,995	RI 100%	6 DC 88%	
R.	+ 5,385	VA	+ 170	IA	+ 15	TX	2,644,024	ΤX	42,936	R	80,572	MA 80%	6 DE 83%	
CA	+ 4,685	CA	+ 158	00	+11	FL N	1,874,154	NY	38,497	NJ	63,713	CT 80%	6 TX 82%	
IX	+3,815	H.	+ 126	WV	+2	NY	1,630,445	HL DA	31,406	AZ	57,599	MD 79%	6 RI 82%	
AR	+ 3,220	INY DA	+90	AK	+0	IL O	1,186,696	PA	24,021	GA	56,039	IVIO 79%	6 AL 82%	
NU CA	+ 2,389	PA OU	+ 84	AS CT	+0	GA	1,006,521	NU II	23,252	UH AI	50,279 45.409	GA 77%	6 GA 81% / MO 910/	
GA DA	+ 2,304 ± 1 0/15		+ 00	ں ان	+0		907,422 031 6/12	_∟ ∩⊔	22,730 17 207		40,420 12 775	ΓL //7 DΔ 770	6 IVIO 61% / E 70%	
SC	+1,5-0	OK	+ 49	н	+0	NC.	858,548	GA	17 295	MD		ML 769	6 NM 79%	
VA	+1.736	SC	+ 32	ID	+0	AZ	816,782	M	16,508	W	26,127	SC 76%	6 MS 78%	
	+ 34,840		+1,017		+63		15,391,796		285,926		547,527			
			,						,		,			
All states	+ 54,288		+ 1,049		-1519	All states	28,350,657		503,235		868,006	All states 72%	6 71%	
Top ten	64%		97%		-4%	Top ten	54%		57%		63%	Median 70%	6 71%	
									Soi	ne states n	ot reporting			
Five most improved US states														
Fewer	daily case	es		F	ewer new	deaths		Fewer	new hos	pitalizat	ions	Most reco	veries	
TX	-7,258				CA	-281			IL	-48		T	X +4,784	
NC	-2,643				AR	-184			SC	-45		A	R +3,490	
NJ	-1,745				GA	-74			IN	-41		N	1 +2,239	
MI	-1,425				MI	-70			NM	-36		a	+ +2,114	
PA	-1,416				AL	-62			MO	-32		T	N +1,124	
_۲ 350,000													<mark>۲.0%</mark>	
			:									1		
300,000 -	⁰⁰⁰ United States						As of Feb 28						- 6.0%	
	870.402 bp of population infected													
250,000 -	000 15.450 bp of population fatalities								- 5.0%					
st i	38.1 median population age						2-week fatality rate 1.89% Curne fatality rate 1.78%					- IWIN		
death											- MA			
pg 200,000 -													- 4.0% 🎇	
ses						A.	N.				$A \sim$		fatal	
ଞ ≷150.000 -						28,350,65	7 cases cumul	ative		N			- 3.0% T	
2130,000						+54,28	38 cases today		······································	. 1./			0.0% fe	
Dai						!	503,235 deat	hs cumula	ative _					
100,000 -							+1,049 de	aths toda	у		******		2.0%	
										Λ		·····	* ^	
50.000						NAM I N								
50,000 -				A - A -			(N)	MN	₩'				- 1.0%	
			Å	$\sim \sim \sim$	$\sim\sim\sim\sim$	\wedge	7-4	"V lav movinø	• averagecases					
-				<u> </u>	~						<u>~~~~</u>		0.0%	
Dec 3	31 Jan 28	Feb 25	Mar 24	Apr21	May 19 J	un 16 Jul 1	4 Aug 11	Sep 8	Oct 6	Nov 3	Dec 1 D	ec 29 Jan 26 F	eb 23	

Source: <u>Covid Tracking Project</u>, <u>Dept. of Health and Human Services</u>, <u>CDC</u>, TrendMacro calculations

Rolling out the vaccines in the US

AK 46.8% 22.8% 13.3%

HI 35.2% 17.5% 9.7%

J												
		US over	all			Over last day						
		96.40 mil	lion doses	distribute	ed				+0.00 million/day			
		75.24 mil	lion doses	administe	ered				+2.43 million/day			
		49.77 mil	lion perso	ns with or	ne shot				+1.34 million/day			
		24.78 mil	lion perso	ns with tv	vo shots				+1.08 million/day			
		7 11 milli	nn shots li	ona-term	care resid	ents/staff	:		± 0.07 million/day			
		78.0% of	distribut	ed doses	administe	ered			+0.07 mmon/ddy			
		15.0% of	US non 1	shot		75%2s	hots					
		100% of		nt official		54 5% 2	ehote					
		100 /0 01						N	<mark>Aoc</mark> lerna	Pfizer/BioN	Tech	
					At today's dosing pace, 49%							
		r		1	every American will have two in							
State						239	y da	avs				
		Doses di	stributed	Post	by Oct 25, 2021							
_,		as % po	pulation	Dest	US will achieve herd immur							
		One shot	received	Middle 108 dave							ME	
as % population								JYJ			31.0%	
as % population				Worst		T NUL YO	5, 2021			1	8.1%	
						WI				VT	NH	
						27.3%				33.2%	30.3%	
						16.5%				16.8%	17.2%	
1	14/ 4		NAT	ND	N A NI	8.6%	N A I	T	NIV/	8.7%	7.3%	
	20 5%	1D 27.2%	1VI 1 32.0%	ND	1VI N 28.4%	1L 28.2%	1VII 27.1%		1N Y	20.3%		
	14.9%	14.4%	17.7%	19.3%	16.7%	15.8%	14.9%		13.8%	17.7%		
	7.6%	7.2%	8.7%	10.2%	8.1%	6.4%	8.4%		7.4%	7.2%		
ľ	OR	NV	WY	SD	IA	IN	OH	PA	NJ	СТ	RI	
	29.4%	28.2%	33.8%	37.2%	28.6%	27.5%	28.2%	30.6%	28.2%	33.6%	29.1%	
	15.0%	14.5%	17.3%	20.8%	16.9%	14.9%	14.4%	14.9%	16.0%	19.4%	17.3%	
	8.4%	7.3%	9.4%	10.6%	5.7%	8.4%	7.7%	6.5%	8.1%	8.4%	7.0%	
	29.3%	25.6%	29.5%	31.2%	27.6%	29.5%	33.8%	29.7%	30.4%	30.0%		
	15.5%	12.2%	15.7%	16.0%	13.2%	15.6%	17.7%	15.8%	14.6%	14.8%		
	6.6%	5.5%	8.0%	8.2%	6.7%	7.8%	11.4%	8.4%	8.1%	7.1%		
		AZ	NM	KS	AR	TN	NC	SC	DC		-	
		29.5%	35.2%	29.8%	29.6%	28.8%	28.5%	26.0%	40.3%			
		16.8%	22.3%	14.8%	13.9%	12.9%	15.0%	14.3%	11.9%			
		1.2%	11.7%	7.2% NK	/.5%	6./%	<u>8.2%</u> ΔΙ	6./%	5.7%	I		
				35.4%	28.6%	29.2%	28.6%	27.1%				
				17.4%	14.3%	13.9%	13.3%	11.9%				
_				9.9%	8.1%	7.1%	6.4%	7.0%		_		
				ΤX					FL		PR	
				26.3%					29.4%		32.5%	
				12.2%		As of Eab 20			14.7%		11.1%	
				h/%	1				8/%	1	h 1%	

Source: <u>CDC</u>, <u>CDC</u>, TrendMacro calculations



Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations



Source: Distributions <u>CDC</u>, Comorbidities <u>CDC</u>, TrendMacro calculations

Recommended reading

Amid Slow Vaccine Deliveries, Desperate E.U. Nations

Hunt for More

Matina Stevis-Gridneff *New York Times* February 26, 2021

My Teens Are Coronavirus Vaccine Guinea Pigs

Sheila Mulrooney Eldred *New York Times* February 16, 2021

Meme of day

In-person classes. Old buildings. Almost no COVID. Are Philly Catholic schools a blueprint?

Avi Wolfman-Arent *WHYY* February 21, 202

if your hair style was worn like this, you're next on the vaccine schedule



Source: Our beloved clients, and Power Line blog "The Week in Pictures"



The coronavirus <u>case</u> accelerometer... tracking the world's infection curves Share of infected population from first day with 100 confirmed cases, log scale



The coronavirus <u>mortality</u> accelerometer ... tracking the world's fatality curves *Share of deceased population from day of first fatality*



Requirement to <u>Open Up America Again</u>: 14-day "downward trajectory" in new cases *14-day moving average, last 14 days Most recent value displayed* • High • Low Downward trajectory Five best Upward trajectory Five worst



Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations

Alt requirement to <u>Open Up America Again</u>: 14-day "downward trajectory" in pos tests *14-day moving average, last 14 days Most recent value displayed* • High • Low Downward trajectory Five best Upward trajectory Five worst



Source: Covid Tracking Project, TrendMacro calculations



Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations



The sun-belt hot-spot states (other than Texas)

Source: Covid Tracking Project,, TrendMacro calculations



Patient zero... and then everyone else



Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations





Source: Johns Hopkins, TrendMacro calculations

Impact in other hot-spots





